House has been constructed as shown on the acconpenying plat and

Aces not meet 50 foot setback ulrement (house 'as existed on the

site in this loeation for tely 3 years).

Ffred T. Kirsch, Jr.
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of  _____DOctober ..., 197 5 that the subject matier of this petition be advertised, as
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BI&IID!E COUNTY, Hﬂ&lﬂ}

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCF

Mr. ¥. E. Hammonu

ro__ Zoning Commissioner Date____November 5, 1979

e e e e i e S NS R g e AN O Y e

John D. Seyffert, Director
rrom__Office of Planning and Zoning

-

suiape. . Petition Bs. 89-150-A - Ttem 13

Petition for Variance for side yard setback
“outh side of Mamopa Court, 400 feet East of Pleasant Grove Road

Petitioner - Fred ~. Kirsch, Jr.

Ath Cistrict
HEARING: Friday, November 16, 1979 (1:00 P.M.)

There 2re no compe~hensive planning factors requiring comment on
thiz petition.
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIAMCE

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

E of Pleasant Grove Rd., 4th District  : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
FRED T, KIRSCH, JR., Petitioner

: BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

¢
O MCKEE, DUVAL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineering - Surveying - Real Estote Development

DALTIMORE coundy
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYI AND 21204

tarrine

Mr, Commissioner:

i

_:&%m ll-h.r- -LL; r.-‘&L"\-i.-ﬁ-'"-r'-w- .;ﬂ;[;:
Peter Max Z John'W, Hession, 11

Deputy Paople's Counsel

| HERERY CERTIFY that on this 5th day of November, 1979, a copy of the

Building, 102 W, Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Marylond 21204, Attorney ior

Petitioner.

¥
i ¥

The Honorable William E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioer for Baltimore County

County Office Building
Tows.n, Moryland 21204

N 111 W. Chesapeake Averme
RE: Petition fcr Zoning Variance - G ) son, Marviand 21204 | |
5 Mamopa Court, 4th Election District (5 R | Towson, Maryland 21204 |

Tetitioner: Fred T. Kirsch, Jr.

My

Jear Mr. Commissioner:

n September 25, 1279, I filed a

oiL my clients. The subject property was, in fact, developed saveral
years ago but was not sold by the developer. Upon entering into a
Contract of Sale recently Lo sell the property, the mortgage company
for tha Buyer discovered, as a result of a location survey, a

pussible zoning violation of _he

of this diccovery, the above-mentioned Petition was filed.

I have recently been informed by

existence a Contract of Sale to a third party with a typical financ-
ing contingency “*herein. The commitment for mortgage money and
1979. The mortgage %f will not

settlem=nt date “nvember 15,

extend cthe commitun. . beyond the
rate. As vou can se¢, “he whole
innocent parties will b. damaged

The purpoae of this letter is to
all possible, this matter bhe set
Deputy on or before November 15,
guestion regarding this request,

Thank you in advance for vour £ind attention

SED:cm

Pursuant to the authorlty contained In Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | heraby enter my appearance in this proceeding. (ou are requested to notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefors,
ond of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

aforegoing Order was mailed to 5. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, Suite 205 Alax. Brown

494-3253

WILLIAM E HAMMOND
JONMNG COMMIGSIONT

|717 YORK RD. LUTHERVILLE. MARYLANE 21092
Telephone: [301] 252-5820

November 16, 1979 September 27, 1979

Degseripticon of 1.7C Acres of land, Kore or lLeass
4th Election District
Baltimors County, Maryland

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
Suite 205

Alexander Brown Building

102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Eaginning for the same at a f,jft ntn tht:“n?:*"-rn 1£&ﬁl}t—af-ﬂi o
b of ¥amoa Couri (50 feet wide) /a0 PO TRE Sl bre MR TRE L TR T
n!.';ﬂ*‘? ié"n!?g'wr{ cn & plat dated August 9, 1974 and recorded amcng the
Flat Records cf Bal-imore County in Plat Zook E.H.K., Jr. 3E PFolic 2

o —— -

People's Counsel for Baltimore County RE: Petition for Variance

Cuml;‘ﬂl’ﬂﬂ Bui lding 5/8 of Mamopa Court, 400' E of and known as Pleasant Run the following courses and disilances: Scuth
Towson, Marylond 21204 Pleasant Grove Road - ith 67° 00' OO" West 250.00 feet, South 54° SE' 35 West 56.97 feet, South
494-2"88 Election District

BE° 45' 00" wWeet 55.00 feet, themce South 36° 30 00- west 265.¢k faet,
the ufioresaid distan.e baing erronecusly shown on the aforesaid plat is
295,54 feet, thence running North 59° 1E' 0%~ Wert 15,00 feet, thence
North 50° 14' 13* West 47,28 feet, thence North LC° 2B 11" West 109,57
feet, thence North 48° 17* 36" west 41.30 fee:, thence Norih 527 £5' 3E=
west 45,60 feet, thence North SE® 03* 36~ West 4C.7Z feet, thence Norik
39n 37° 40* west 32.97 feet, thence North j?n QB' 10* East 230.00 Teset,
thence South 55° s4' 07" Bast 225,00 feet, thence South B€° L5' 0o~ Bus®
£9,78 feet, thence North 54° 58" 35* East 47,47 feet, thence North 07°
00" 00" Emst 2LE.4E feet, thence running with the southerly rignt-of-way
line of ¥amopa Court for a curve to the left having & radius of 9L5 feet
and ar. arc length of 12.03 feet tc the place of beginning. Containing
1.70 acres of land, more or less.

Fred T. Kirsch, Jr. - Petitioner
NO. B0-121-A (Item No. 73)

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance
"lth- the I.l'.l:l:hﬂl-

Very truly yours,

e WA, ‘}3!'

NM.H I
Leputy Zoning Commissicaer

. }l“i-'.l._.!— .':II. J!IIL-:;“; wr” -.J_-T=
John W, Hession, 11|

IMHI/me
Attachments

ccy John W, Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

i'T ; ' S Eme DiXenna 5 |
; .,1.,::_'?: \ . -?Hum--_ af Law
. :‘f“ { i it iz Alex Trown ﬂu-'-l"-":'nf
i %’ { s v i pez O ﬂm:f.l"luﬂr'u Hiwrare

E-.L:rd A Toason Fﬂlrﬁ!ﬁl’ﬂf; Pl e = T : i F : .

t” @ WY - ALS-1END Lo HED Loy isiingn o g T :
by . LT . e - ey
October 24, 1979 '—— S e lhmlm Ine.

, M I:III_-I_ﬁEt_ “.“ S Lath,, Md, 21073

File No. 79-66 Your Petition bas bees received and accepted for filing this

ofsiober 191,

Petition fo: Variance on behalf

set-back reguirement. As a result

my clients that there is in

15th because of the pr interest
deal could fall through and some
as a result.

respectfully reguest that, if at

in fcr a hearing before you or your
1979, 1If there is any problem or
please de not hesitate to contact me.

consideration.




e day of Mevsmbar ___, 1918, that tie bersin Petttion for the Vasianoe(s) to
| permit & 44 foot side yard setback la lieu of the roguired 50 foot should be and

of & site plas by the Department of Public Works aad the Offics «( Plaaning sad
 Zonlng.

Purguant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on
the “etition and 1. appeacing that by reason of failure to show practical diffi-
culty and ‘or unreasonsble hardship, the Variance(s) should -ot be granted.

IT IS OHUENED by the Zoning Commissiomer of Baltimore County, this

day of » 19—, that the hermin Fetition for the Variance(s) to
permit

Zoning Commissicmer of Baltimore County

Po=22/)=/9

DOMALD 1| ROOP. MO, MP.H
DEPUTY STATE & COUNTY HEALTH OFFKCER

Kovember 29, 1579

Mr. William E, Bammond, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning ard Zoning

County Offioce Building

Tows-n, Maryilan® 21204

Dear Mr, Hammond:

E_nhmIt-m Zoning Advieory Committee Meeting of
Oetobes 9, 1979, are as followss j

Property Ovmer:  Fred T, Kirsch, Jr.

Locaticns 8/8 Mamopa Ct. LOO' E Pleasant Grove Rd,

Bripting Zoning: R.C, 2

Proposed Zaning: Varianoe to permii & side setback of LL' in
lieu of the reguaired 5('.

Aores. 1.70

District: Lth

The existlng dwelling is presently served by a private water
woll and sewage disposal system. The house location does mot Lt terfers
witi ile lecation of either the well o~ sewnge dlsposal system; therefore,

ne bealth hesards are anticipated.
Tmtnhﬂuﬂ:

DALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING O ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

JOHN D SEYFFERT
CARECTOR,

A DALTIMORE COUNTY
EMRTMEHT OF PUBLIC WORKS

. MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
MNovember 9, 1979

MNovember 19, 1979

W
Towasn, Marylesd 2204 § 5 Eric DiNenna, Esquire
Suite 205 Alexander Brown Building
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
fiehotas B, comciart f Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Williom Hammond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitice

Cffice of Plann sg and Zoning

Baltimore County Cffice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Fe: Item #73 (1979-1980)
Proparty (wner: Pred T. Kirsch, Jr.
/5 Mamopa Ct. 400" E. Pleasant Grove Rd.

RE: Item No. 73

MEMBERS Petitioner - Fred T. Kirsch, Jr. hi-lti::; w: RC 2
i v Fropoa ing: Variance to permit setback
Mﬁrﬂu i in lieu of the required 50°, e oo e Dear Mr. Hammond:
B 3 Acres: 1.70 Dpistrict: 4th
‘I‘ﬂ[l‘i-ul“n:'::-n.r;" Deaz Mr. Diieana: Comments on ltem #73, Zoning Adv sory Committes Meeting, October 9, 1979, are os follows:

frate Bosds Cosmission The Zoning Flans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans Property Owner: Fred T. Kirsch, Jr.
i e AR submitied with the above relerenced petition, The following commemts comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office Location’ 5/ Mamopa Court 400' E. Placsant Grove lood
m:u“m are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action Existing Zoning: RC-2

o posningni requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or ‘ i i i

. Progose . permit a si k of 44° in | f the red 50°,
Project Plasning problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing Acras: 1;;';"{“!' b A ass it i
Building Dupertsmnt on this case. The Director of Plannin, may file a written report with Bal :imore igtrich -
- County highway and uti improvemen District: 4th

fosre of Edwcation the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability @re as secured by Public Works hml‘ﬂﬂ!h mﬂﬂ‘mﬁ:ﬂ?ﬁ imi.th :;.:l and istric

e b pesa O ER ¥ This affice hes reviewed the subject petition or J offers the following comments, These comments
are not intended to indicote ihe oppropricentess of the zoning in question, but cre to ossure that
all parties are made aware of plant or problems with regard to development plans that may have o

bearing an this petition,

development of "Pleasant mun®, of which this
proparty cosprises Lot 17 of
Pleasant Bun, recorled E.H.K., Jr. 36, Polio 2, W PR 08

Indentrial

Beve lopeent Because the existing dwelling situated on the subject property
was constructed within 44 feet of the side property line in lieu of the
required 50 feet, this Variance is necessary in order to 2orrect this
situation. The submitted site plan should indicat~ the location of the
existing well and septic system.

Thhnﬂiu:humturﬂurmirmuﬂltﬁﬂu submi Zoning
plan ttad for
Advisory Committee review in connection with this Ttem 73 (1979-1980),

Very trily yours, This plan has been reviewed ond there ore no site-plonning foctors requiring comment,

ELLSWORTH N, DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Buresu f Enginesring

Vary truly yours,

At the me of this writing, all comments from this Committes
were not avallable, Because it was verbally indicated to me that your

request presented no particular problems, I scheduled this petition for

a hearing. Thies petition is accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed o e b ,24, -‘;./,._.-JJ:
filing certificate. Notice of the heaving date and time, which will he held [ Wimbley 'E
not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing Plonner 111

certificate, will be forwarded to you In the near future, Current Pianning ond Development

Very truly yours,

Y R B /7

“Lie b O rniaredtn
"NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
Chajirman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

INBC:hk cc: McKee, DuVal & Assoc, Inc.
717 York Road
Luth, , Md, 21093

Enclosures

RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

o
-

ernumq INTER-CFFICE CORRESPONL NCE
aeportmaent ol rafic cngineeding TOWSON, MARYLAND 71204
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 (3071 B2%- 7310
PRI S0 TSE0 Mr. Hick Commodari ODotober 25, 1979
ﬂ“u‘ H. Hfinﬂkp 111 ----- - . SRS R eSS S, n_ R ——— - g i =
STEPME! . COLLING CHIEF October - Mr. Charles E, Bumham, Chy f

IROM. ... PR BEYLOY. o oo e nen
roning AMdvisory Coumittee

m_'-”ﬂﬁunﬂ' n-f ﬂﬂhhl-‘ gl‘ lm

S e e

MALCTOR November 23, 1979

Mr. William Hamms nd
Zoning Commission. o
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planrdng and Zoming
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Meryland 21204

Attention:

The followins cases should be made aware of our ciandard comments
unlese other wise noted,

Mr. William Hammond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner Frad 7, Eirsch, <r.

locstiome B/5 Harcpa Ot. 400' E Flessant Grove Rd.

Item No. 73 - gac -  October 9, 1979 s ’ 2 % gt

Property Owner: Fred T. Kirsch, Jr.

location: S5/5 Mam.pa Ct. 400' E Pleasant Grove Rd.

Existing Zoning: R.C. 2

Proposed Zoning: Varlanc: to permit » slde setback of 44" in lieu
of the required 50'.

. 7 ITEM %0, T) Standard Comsment only,.
I . See Comment.

IT]M MO, T5% Ses Comment.

okl oS

Charles E. Burnham, Chiefl
Plana Heview

r k- na 2
Ttem Mo, 7C Zomdng Agends: lMeeting of 10/3/79

Acres: 1.70
Jisted £ Ath

Pursuant. o your request, the referenced

p:operty has been surveyed this
Bureau and the comments hulwuﬂ-dﬂthm'x"mmiuHhtmgquﬂnd
to he corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

ear HMr. hammond

iR e Fire hydrants for the referenced propert
y are and shall be
located at intervals or et mrTde road in
accordance with Baltimore y as published by the

This Department has no comment for item 773,

Very truly vours,

'“:’%Leﬁxi;/-?g;ﬂ._

T
ichael 5. Flanigan
Engineer Assoclate 11

A second msann of wvehicls access is required for the site.

3. The vehicle dead end conditior shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Pire Depariment.

f}h.!he:it-n!mhaudatucmphdthlu perts
icahle of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupency nriﬁlmnrunnbim-

(%) 5. The buildings and structures existing or propo 3
:mmm-mm-wuurmmmmmw

tection Association Standard No, i i .
S e i 101 "Iif- Safety Code® 1976 Edition

Site plans are approved &s drawn.
The Fire Preventlon Buresu hes no comments at this time.

MSF/com




m 16, 1979
Mr. S. Eric DiNei.na
Zoning Cosmissioner
i Baltimore County Office Bui lding
. Towsom, Maryland 21204
Z.A.C. Meeting of: (October 9, 197%
7
RE: "tem Ne: &6, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78
Owner:
Location:
Present Toning:
Proposed Zoning:
Distric .:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. UiNenna:

a

All of the shove have no vearing on student population.

Very truly yours,
# F,
; ) .:.# Z{i%ﬂ“{

v W. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

THOLIAS M. BOVER
MAE, LOBRAINE P, CHECUE

ALY LomECH
RS, MILTON B SMiTE e
EICHARD W, TWACEY. D V.M,

JOBRE®E M SEGOWAN. el RingEY
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

————

TOWSON, Mp,, _Novosber 1 ===~~~ 1079

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Raltimore County, Md., smmsodmceasi
& coe time . ssscoessteeswschs before the 16tk

duyof .. Jovesbar . 1979, the ficsk publication
appearing on the __ Ist = day of . Sowesber . . ... ___

I Ay

o g g W T Y T o e - -F'l--r-—'-'---_--.-.._h -----

Cost of Advertisemnt, 8_____ ______.___._
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